FILED 2002 MAR 22 P 6: 43

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

LST EXTRAORDINARY Session, 2002

## ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO
(By Senator <u>Craigo</u> )
PASSED March 17, 2002
In EffectPassage

FILED

2002 HAR 22 P 6: 43

CATTLE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## ENROLLED

## Senate Bill No. 1005

(By SENATOR CRAIGO)

[Passed March 17, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to the bureau of commerce—division of natural resources, fund 3200, fiscal year 2002, organization 0310, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance in the bureau of commerce—division of natural resources, fund 3200, fiscal year 2002, organization 0310, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to fund 3200, fiscal year

[1]:d = 2002, organization 0310, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by two hundred seventy thousand dollars in the line item as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIA	ATIONS		
2	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.			
3	BUREAU OF COMMERCE			
4	196—Division of Natural Resources			
5	(WV Code Chapter 20)			
6	Fund <u>3200</u> FY <u>2002</u> Org <u>0310</u>			
7 8		Act- ivity	Other Funds	
9	4 Unclassified	099	\$ 270,000	
10 11 12 13	is to supplement this fund in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, by increasing the existing appropriation for unclassified			
14 15				

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
// // //
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
CMMy J V M2
Chairman Senate Committee
1/6/m/m
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect from passage.
1/ bo sall befalle
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the Senate
Bress 2. Box
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Tool Cambonilla.
President of the Senate
- Treatment
Speaker House of Delegates
Speaker House of Botts
نــ
The within W approved this the 22nd
The within W approved this the, 2002.
Day of
Sep Mist
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOF

Date\_

Time.